Deposits from customers 7,150,704 927,761 154,143 59,892 - - 8,292,500 1.33%
Deposit and placement of banks
   and other financial institutions 2,415,527 - - - - - 2,415,527 1.84%
Other liabilities - - - - - 130,345 130,345
Financing scheme funds 159,697 174,441 546,235 617,865 1,668,983 - 3,167,221 0.42%
Government grants - - - - - 1,012,793 1,012,793
Sukuk Wakalah - - - - 503,117 - 503,117 3.74%

Total liabilities   9,725,928   1,102,202   700,378   677,757   2,172,100   1,143,138   15,521,503

Group and Bank

The following tables below indicate the effective profit rate at the reporting date and the Bank's sensitivity to profit rate by time band based on the earlier of contractual repricing
date and maturity date. (cont'd)

160

Registration No: 200801010522 (811810-U)

BANK PERTANIAN MALAYSIA BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

40. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)

A. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT'D)

(d) Market Risk (cont'd)

(vi) Profit rate sensitivity

The table below shows the impact of the Group's and the Bank’s profit before tax and zakat and equity to an up and down 100 basis point parallel rate shock:

+100bp -100bp +100bp -100bp
Group and Bank RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on profit before tax and zakat 114,150 (114,150) 116,481 (116,481)
Impact on equity (73,085) 72,027 (159,689) 187,040

2023 2022
Restated

161

Registration No: 200801010522 (811810-U)

BANK PERTANIAN MALAYSIA BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

40. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)

A. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT'D)

(e) Operational risk

(i) Nature of operational risk

(ii) Definition of operational risk

(iii) Management of operational risk

(iv) Measurement of operational risk

• Oversight structure and lines of defence

Operational risk is inherent in the Bank’s business operations and associated with the Bank’s involvement with
financial instruments, other than credit, market and liquidity risks.

Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people and systems and